
Running Orders 

Culverstone Championship Show 21st July 

Class 22 Pre-Beginner Dog/Bitch Judge  Lyn Johnson       Entries  35 
No Name Of Owner Dog Name 

RO 1       304 Mrs Laura Lloyd Iceni Queen 
       2       112 Mrs Linda Cook Indiana Gold 
       3         77 Mrs Yvonne Burchell Oryxes Kissing The Waves On Tivalake 
       4       367 Mrs Pip O'Neil Lord Dancer 
       5       267 Miss Kim James Rodders Cheeky Chappie 
       6         67 Ms Sarah Brooke Sarah’s Blue Heart 
   
30 Mrs Michelle Bean Lightning Lex 
36 Mrs Gillian Bignall Let’s Go Tallie Of Anvaha 
47 Mrs Gillian Blakesley Clifford of Diss 
69 Ms Sarah Brooke Aubrey Lad 
68 Ms Sarah Brooke Ziggy Star 
76 Mrs Yvonne Burchell Tivalake Temptation HTM Nov EX RL1 Ex 
89 Miss Ellie Chadwick Lady Daisie Of The Roses 
96 Mr William Clark Mitzi Moo 
97 Mrs Deirdre Clark Sweep Callieson         (handler Steve Carpenter) 
110 Jim Cook Alfie Beau                    (handler Tracey Cook)    
114 Mrs Pauline Copley Mojuca Frank Singatra 
158 Mrs Sonia Elvin Mr Midnightblue 
171 Sheila Flight    (member) Stagridge Blueberry 
202 Miss Katy Green Messano Mister Ed 
225 Mrs Heather Hanson Merpop Appollo 
288 Miss Claire Knowles Jackpotstud Running Late 
291 Mrs Elizabeth-Ann Kwint Parkforth It'll Be Reyt 
292 Miss Leigha Lacey Deeann Shadow of Runes 
303 Mrs Laura Lloyd  Bonnie's Biscuit         (handler Bonnie Lloyd) 
325 Mrs Pamela Marriott Jumping Jackie Vac 
336 Mrs Caroline McDonnell Celestial Blue Moon 
340 Donna Medley Magical Mayhem 
360 Wendy Nixon Havastorm Maybe Dynamite 
368 Mrs Pip O'Neil Lord Raven Beg ex 
371 Mrs.Belle Owen My Mia 
440 Mrs Karen Smith  (handler Neil Smith) Tollisty Couldn’t Careless JW  
449 Mrs Eirini Spyratou Jaclpotstud Lucky Dice 
501 Miss Nele Weber Rocarzja Urvi 
502 Miss Nele Weber Anubis Bohemica Terra 

 
Class 23 Pt 1 Beginner Dog/Bitch Judge  Velma Sellens                Entries  23 

No Owner Dogs Name 
RO  1        89 Miss Ellie Chadwick Lady Daisie Of The Roses 



       3      356 Miss Violet-Mae Murch Ziggys Tangled Ivy 
       5      158 Mrs Deirdre Clark Sweep Callieson            (handler Steve Carpenter) 
   
47 Mrs Gillian Blakesley Clifford of Diss 
68 Ms Sarah Brooke Ziggy Star 
77 Mrs Yvonne Burchell Oryxes Kissing The Waves On Tivalake 
94 Laura Chester Camylaw Super Hero 
101 Miss Sarah Clough Jontygray Tropical Sunrise 
114 Mrs Pauline Copley Mojuca Frank Singatra 
187 Mrs Corinne Geering Quintopia Fool On The Hill 
212 Mrs Kay Griffiths Tilemash Ickle Pickle 
261 Mrs Tracy Jackaman Kebulak Spring Fling 
302 Ms Diane Lincoln Blimey Mr Riley                    WON OUT 
305 Mrs Laura Lloyd  Bonnie's Biscuit   (handler Bonnie Lloyd) 
314 Mrs Janet Long Macnan Chase 
332 Dawn Mason Accra Midnight Duel 
340 Donna Medley Magical Mayhem 
354 Miss Violet-Mae Murch Charlie Care Bear P-Beg Ex 
367 Mrs Pip O'Neil Lord Dancer 
395 Jackie Pryke Seaposer Ziggy Surfsup 
437 Louise Smith   (member) Reggie The King Ruler 
460 Hazel Strevens Tollisty You Can't Decline 
504 Mrs.Janette West Seaposer Sails Away 

 
Class 23 Pt 2 Beginner Dog/Bitch Judge  Velma Sellens       Entries  23 

No Owner Dogs Name 
RO  2      110 Jim Cook Alfie Beau        (handler Tracey Cook)     
       4      356 Hazel Strevens Sh Ch Erikachen Conaire at Tollisty JW ShCM ShCEx 
       6      158 Mrs Sonia Elvin Mr Midnightblue 
   
46 Ms Mala Bissoon Logan de la Colline de Gaia 
67 Ms Sarah Brooke Sarah’s Blue Heart 
76 Mrs Yvonne Burchell Tivalake Temptation HTM Nov EX RL1 Ex 
95 Laura Chester Camylaw Shining Light 
100 Miss Sarah Clough Evad Lite Breeze P Beg Ex 
112 Mrs Linda Cook Indiana Gold 
166 Ms Mary-Jaine Fickl Gustav From Glory 
262 Mrs Tracy Jackaman Waspy Wilbur 
267 Miss Kim James Rodders Cheeky Chappie 
304 Mrs Laura Lloyd Iceni Queen 
312 Mrs Janet Long Its Never Trevor 
313 Mrs Janet Long Stella Barktois 
325 Mrs Pamela Marriott Jumping Jackie Vac 
331 Dawn Mason Jotars Riley's Design 
355 Miss Violet-Mae Murch The Wizard of Ozwald 
368 Mrs Pip O'Neil Lord Raven Beg ex 



371 Mrs.Belle Owen My Mia 
436 Louise Smith   (member) Loved To Pieces 
450 Mrs Sylvia Stacey Vitala Chapter and Verse  Intro ex 
461 Kirsty Stuart Fedsig's Blithe Spirit 

 
Class 24 Pt 1 Novice Dog Judge  Peter Gregory       Entries  45 

No Name Of Owner Dog Name 
RO 1        101 Miss Sarah Clough Jontygray Tropical Sunrise 
       2        312 Mr.John Leverington Sir Sniff A Lot 
       3        492 Linda Ward Twinkle Tinker Little Star 
       4        456 Carol Stewart Mojuca King of Hearts 
       5        299 Mr.John Leverington Sir Sniff A Lot 
       6        148 Mrs Karen Dunkason Joevaness Lockdown Lucifer 
   
27 Mrs Janet Bates Lamintone For The Joy Ride 
44 Mrs Sue Bishop Darkbeck Harrier 
52 Claire Bloomfield Zanyway Kinky Boots 
63 Karen Branthwaite Alpana Lightning Flash 
88 Mrs Kathy Case Dumavala Whatever Next 
90 Mrs Linda Challinor Pamela's Take A Chance On Me 
99 Mrs.Carol Clarke Carstever Cookie Dough 
100 Miss Sarah Clough Evad Lite Breeze P Beg Ex 
135 Mrs Sarah Day Marshbrook Summer Breeze 
144 Miss Jackie Downey Redi Stedi Freddie 
183 Mr Joe Game Peloponnesus Sparta Of Rethymni 
209 Miss Natalie Griffin Parisway Cavaletto 
236 Miss Diane Hewitt Hewthorn Goblet Of Fire 
239 Hazel Hicks  (member) Milwyr Larch 
260 Carol Instone Tragility Quartz White 
262 Mrs Tracy Jackaman Waspy Wilbur 
268 Mrs Claire Jameson Stockyard Sandys Stream 
284 Janet King Kenxtwen Turano 
300 Mrs Kay Leverington Nampara's Garrick 
303 Miss Pamela Llewhellin Sixela Six Of Diamonds 
314 Mrs Janet Long Macnan Chase 
322 Nicola Marrable Herda Ruemour 
330 Miss Paula Maslin Parisway Ice Warrior 
333 Dawn Mason Birkcross Fire's Lad 
348 Mrs Julie Morland Take A Chance On Jack Of Maranns Home 
355 Miss Violet-Mae Murch The Wizard of Ozwald 
376 Mrs.S.Parmiter Stormlake’s It’s So Easy 
393 Miss.Ruth.Poupard Birkcross Blackraven 
395 Jackie Pryke Seaposer Ziggy Surfsup 
411 Ms Jacky Roddick Malaridge Bright Star 
426 Mo Shamsolmaali Razkiah Thunderstorm 
437 Louise Smith   (member) Reggie The King Ruler 



441 Rose Smith Kingsfarm I'm So Lucky 
443 Sheila Smith Birkcross Razzle Dazzle 
459 Hazel Strevens Sh Ch Erikachen Conaire at Tollisty JW ShCM ShCEx 
462 Mrs Roberta Summerfield Into The Storm Over Ranahan 
471 Mrs Lynn Thomas Deann Moonlight Eclipse 
487 Mrs Rick van Veeren I Want To Breakfree 
526 Miss Diana Woodhouse Merzhin's Magical Moments 

 
Class 24 Pt 2 Novice Dog Judge  Dave Gillett       Entries 45 

No Name Of Owner Dog Name 
RO 1        198 Lauren Goldsmith-Cottrell Double Dealing Dobadder 
       2          86 Mrs Pam Casado Casapagu Samson 
       3        172 Kim Ford Red Top Ernie 
       4        188 Mrs Bianca Gerritse Scouts Couba 
       5        334 Mr David Mayes Rayburn Deep River Mayes 
       6       160 Julie Enright Brechfa Twist And Shout 
   
01 Miss Susan Abraham Kaliazar Eclipse 
03 Mrs Thelma Alexander Flynn Tilemash 
13 Mrs.Sandy Austin  (mem) Midnight Magic 
15 Miss Debbie Back Buskru Notaff Ahkenoodle 
26 Ms Rose Bate Mago Barker Conquers Robate 
31 Russell Becque Bounceback Milo 
74 Jon Buckle Swinging Nine Balls 
85 Beth Carroll Deeann L'Etoile D'Argent 
91 Mrs Linda Challinor Deeann Magical Master 
109 Jim Cook Imco Moss 
166 Ms Mary-Jaine Fickl Gustav From Glory 
169 Mrs Pauline Fletcher Stillrockin Dee Jay 
182 Mr Joe Game Serenpursut Tomato Of Rethymni 
238 Hazel Hicks  (member) De La Mer De Be Loop The Loop 
259 Carol Instone Fuzzy Wuzzy Wozza 
272 Mrs.Trisha.Jones Pinot Noir 
276 Derek Kennard  (mem) Stilebridge Out Of The Blue 
296 Mrs.Lee Lampert Patalli Rock-On 
297 Miss Emma Lavender Sandholme Snow Storm 
302 Ms Diane Lincoln Blimey Mr Riley 
318 Miss Jenny Lunn Longwaves Quinntizential 
319 Ms C & L Hearne & Manning Stormlake's Casanova Eyes 
335 Mrs.Myra McCarthy Chunky Bear 
339 Mrs.Susan McManus Mezzscoo Maverick 
341 Pauline Medley Parisway Style Icon 
344 Mrs Veronica Migliorin Lanford Coco Cappuccino 
354 Miss Violet-Mae Murch Charlie Care Bear P-Beg Ex 
364 Mrs Jackie Northfield Capenato Peacekeeper 
389 Mrs.Lynda Potter Alpana Step In Style 



394 Miss.Ruth.Poupard Burraland Rocket Man 
442 Sheila Smith Mirarje Winterfell 
447 Mrs Louise Spenceley Quilters Kingfisher 
451 Mrs Sue Starr Castomya Radioactive Boost 
460 Hazel Strevens Tollisty You Can't Decline 
472 Mrs.Suzy Tooley Malaridge Star Talent            WON OUT 
475 Carolyn Tucker Hurricane At Highfleet 
476 Mrs Chris Turner Falkenwald Carbon 
477 Mrs Lissy Ungaretti Nellinka Las Vegas 
524 Mrs Jan Witham Spit And Polish At Dobriach 

 
Class 25 Pt 1 Novice Bitch  Judge  Chris Blenkinsop       Entries  37 

No Name Of Owner Dog Name 
RO 1       461 Kirsty Stuart Fedsig's Blithe Spirit 
       2       513  Mrs Sharan Wicks Longwaves What a Hullabaroo 
       3       375 Mrs.S.Parmiter Stormlake Penny Lane 
       4       439 Mrs Karen Smith Tivalake Anything Goes at Tollisty JW 
       5       504 Mrs.Janette West Seaposer Sails Away 
       6       222 Mrs.Wendy.Hanlon Malwen's Rags to Ritzy 
   
04 Tracy Ansell Tazziemin Strike a Pose for Chalkwell 
41 Mrs Wendy Birch Westoning Just Krystie of Greyvalley 
81 Miss Alison Burrows Risingtides Lady Opal 
82 Mrs Catherine Butler Westoning Bendazzle Tia 
95 Laura Chester Camylaw Shining Light 
122 Suzanne Crowhurst Lappviken Rubiiini 
147 Mrs Karen Dunkason Joevaness Foxy Marchioness 
186 Sam Gargano Izlou Llama Queen 
199 Ms Christine Gordon Seaposer Black Pearl of Bellash 
212 Mrs Kay Griffiths Tilemash Ickle Pickle 
221 Mrs.P.M.Handfield Jeplong Perfect Sonata 
251 Katherine Huggins Edamentus BeKelda Injami 
255 Mrs Jane Ingrouille Whiskey Wonder 
257 Mrs.Kim Innes Hawksflight Going Dutch 
280 Mrs Pauline Kenny Willow The Wisp 
324 Miss Jennifer Marriott Abi Come Here Beg ex 
350 Mrs Tracy Morns Wychnmutts Ruby 
374 Miss Lisa Paris Parisway Chase The Dream 
380 Mrs.Sue Peachy Moonwater Golden Phoenix 
404 Mr Brian Reed Hanans Evie Wonder 
429 Julie Sheldrake Trijem Gift From Above 
440 Mrs Karen Smith Tollisty Couldn’t Careless JW (Handler Neil Smith) 
450 Mrs Sylvia Stacey Vitala Chapter and Verse  Intro ex 
454 Mrs Suzanne Stevens Blountswood Gypsy 
465 Ms.Gaynor.Taylor Torinska Ribbon In The Sky 
491 Linda Ward Tuppence Thruppence 



498 Kim Watson Westoning De'orable 
501 Miss Nele Weber Rocarzja Urvi 
518 Miss.Amanda Winborne Moonseeker Usuriously Sky 
523 Mrs Jan Witham Phoebe Rose at Dobriach 
525 Miss Diana Woodhouse Longwaves Thyme N Tide 

 
Class 25 Pt 2 Novice Bitch Judge  Lesley Thomas       Entries  35 

No Name Of Owner Dog Name 
RO 1       256 Mrs Jane Ingrouille Black Beaut 
      2       483 Ms Isabella Van Damme Havastorm Lightning Bolt 
      3       127 Carol Curtis Moonspinner Agatha Cackle 
      4         92 Miss Shelley Chantler Stellenbosch Specularis 
      5       279 Mrs Pauline Kenny Frankie Stein Winter's Ghost 
      6       455 Mrs Suzanne Stevens Jessie Of Blountswood 
   
37 Miss Kylie Birch Adaluma Exe Files 
98 Mr.Stephen Clarke Carstever Blue Moon Rising 
123 Suzanne Crowhurst Starlapps Girjl To Lappviken 
163 Mrs Patricia Faulkner Star Coast Super Gal 
177 Mrs.J.Furness Watch My Magic 
243 Ms Caroline Hollis Jetril Jive Bunny CDEx UDEx 
252 Mrs.Linda Hughes All Action Sendze 
266 Mrs.Sue Jaggers Suzie Que's Izzy Wizzy 
271 Mrs Julie Jones Zebedee Zia 
360 Wendy Nixon Havastorm Maybe Dynamite 
293 Miss Karen Lacey Celtaur Painted Lady 
315 Mr.P.J.Lubbi Willow's One Touch Of Layash 
317 Miss Jenny Lunn Longwaves Illuminate 
326 Miss Vida Martin Winnie The Poodle 
337 Mrs Ria McGovern Jitter Juice Genie 
342 Mrs Lynda Middlemas Malaridge Flamin Star 
356 Miss Violet-Mae Murch Ziggys Tangled Ivy 
365 Mrs Vivian Oakey Tambuzi Who Dares Wins 
369 Ms Julie Osborne Westoning Klass Act 
505 Miss Isobel West Raynechaser Luna Eclipse 
381 Mrs.Sue Peachy Childrey Platinum Pearl 
386 David Pierson   (member) Moonwater Hightime 
397 Miss K.Quinnell Misti Come Fly With Me 
417 Mrs Jennifer Runge Leeloo Dallas 
463 Mrs Alice Suttle The Perfect Pickle 
494 Julie Waterman Deeann Heatwave Mayhem 
516 Mrs Janet Wilson My Belladonna 
515 Mrs Patricia Williams The Wonder of Alice 
520 Georgina Wingham Ambertollers Devotion 
   
Class 26 Pt 1 “A” Dog Judge  Jan Corr       Entries 44 



No Name Of Owner Dog Name 
RO 1        383 Mrs Clair Phillips Mr Loki Yonie 
      2        507 Mrs Sarah Wheeler Firetouch Great Wizard 
      3        106 Mrs Sarah Connell Sarian Top Notch of Valgrays 
      4        319 Ms C & L Hearne & Manning Stormlake's Casanova Eyes 
      5          52 Claire Bloomfield Zanyway Kinky Boots 
      6       387 Linda Plows Tilemash Mr Quiz 
   
07 Mr Ian Appleton Applebel Tomatin 
12 Miss J.Atkins Spuffing Lanson 
16 Miss Debbie Back Lynzensu Hot To Trot 
33 Miss Serena Behagg Applebel Cinnamon 
35 Jill Berry Sixela Solstice 
42 Mrs Fiona Bird Tispitza Underlandian 
71 Mrs Kerry Brown Pepsanner The Major 
78 Mrs Pat Burford Jeplong Smoke In The Mist 
85 Beth Carroll Deeann L'Etoile D'Argent 
87 Mr Robert Case Shadowthorpe Hazard A Guess 
126 Ms Sandra Curry Westoning Sir Tom 
144 Miss Jackie Downey Redi Stedi Freddie 
148 Mrs Karen Dunkason Joevaness Lockdown Lucifer 
146 Mrs Karen Dunkason Joevaness Mr Mercury   Taf 
160 Julie Enright Brechfa Twist And Shout 
168 Mrs.June Fillingham Nryeemas's Bomber 
173 Kim Ford Applebel Allspice 
181 Mr Joe Game Stillmoor Fire Comet Of Rethymni 
188 Mrs Bianca Gerritse Scouts Couba 
194 Ms Vanda Goddard Firetouch Star Dreamer 
209 Miss Natalie Griffin Parisway Cavaletto 
224 Keeley Hannant  (member) Miranwiz Stand By Me 
248 Mrs Lesley Holmes Pepsanner Lord Eldon 
296 Mrs.Lee Lampert Patalli Rock-On 
299 Mr.John Leverington Sir Sniff A Lot 
322 Nicola Marrable Herda Ruemour 
334 Mr David Mayes Rayburn Deep River Mayes 
344 Mrs Veronica Migliorin Lanford Coco Cappuccino 
351 Valerie Morson Seaposer Meant To Be 
357 Mrs Julie Nankivell-Long One Winter Snow Angel 
409 Mrs Christine Richardson Stillmoor Chase the Storm 
421 Linda Scott Moonseeker Take Em By Storm 
472 Mrs Susy Tooley Malridge Star Talent 
476 Mrs Chris Turner Falkenwald Carbon 
478 Mrs Lissy Ungaretti Araxes Freki 
503 Sharon Webley Artful Jammy Dodger 
509 Mrs Liz White Pepsanner Firefly 
526 Miss Diana Woodhouse Merzhin's Magical Moments 

 



Class 26 Pt 2 “A” Dog Judge  Loryn Oliver       Entries 43 
No Name Of Owner Dog Name 

RO 1          15 Miss Debbie Back Buskru Notaff Ahkenoodle 
      2        364 Mrs Jackie Northfield Capenato Peacekeeper 
      3        179 Mrs Patricia Gage Oakwood Moss 
      4        475 Carolyn Tucker Hurricane At Highfleet 
      5        268 Mrs Claire Jameson Stockyard Sandys Stream 
      6          91 Mrs Linda Challinor Deeann Magical Master 
   
27 Mrs Janet Bates Lamintone For The Joy Ride 
49 Mrs.Susan Bleach Jupavia Midnyte Masquerade 
61 Mrs Jane Bowman Westoning Code 
84 Beth Carroll Le Voleur Noir 
86 Mrs Pam Casado Casapagu Samson 
109 Jim Cook Imco Moss 
121 Mrs Patrica Cross Sominiatis Joker 
129 Mrs Hazel Daglish Grayspeed Hendricks 
133 Mrs Mel Davis Deann Magical Secret 
134 Ann Davis Beverton Wellington 
143 Mrs Monika Dobbs Vis Et Gloria Ade 
169 Mrs Pauline Fletcher Stillrockin Dee Jay 
172 Kim Ford Red Top Ernie 
174 Mr William Forrest Birkcross Gem 
198 Lauren Goldsmith-Cottrell Double Dealing Dobadder 
210 Miss Natalie Griffin Parisway Saphire And Steel 
237 Miss Diane Hewitt Hewthorn Under Siege 
238 Hazel Hicks  (member) De La Mer De Be Loop The Loop 
244 Miss Lou Holmes Firetouch Hit The Big Time 
254 Mrs Linda Hyde Wychnmutts Buggy Swires 
265 Mrs.Sue Jaggers Stardell Izar 
297 Miss Emma Lavender Sandholme Snow Storm 
302 Ms Diane Lincoln Blimey Mr Riley 
321 Mrs Elaine Marchant Westoning Moonlight Ride 
323 Nicola Marrable Firetouch Might Strike A Pose 
330 Miss Paula Maslin Parisway Ice Warrior 
335 Mrs.Myra McCarthy Chunky Bear 
341 Pauline Medley Parisway Style Icon 
388 Barbara Potter Quintopia Then There Was You 
389 Mrs.Lynda Potter Alpana Step In Style 
401 Mrs Mary Ray Simply Red Remix 
447 Mrs Louise Spenceley Quilters Kingfisher 
451 Mrs Sue Starr Castomya Radioactive Boost 
458 Mrs Ulrike Straw Scalpsie Northern Sun 
484 Marianne Van Gils Ruddleberry Copper Beech Of Wagginmutt 
508 Mrs Sarah Wheeler Seaposer Boatman Zacharias 

 



Class 27 Pt 1 “A” Bitch Judge  Joanne Edwards       Entries 34 
No Name Of Owner Dog Name 

RO 1         525 Miss Diana Woodhouse Longwaves Thyme N Tide 
       2        193 Ms Vanda Goddard Birkcross Blue Eyed Dream 
       3        164 Mrs Patricia Faulkner Casblaid Weaver 
       4        374 Miss Lisa Paris Parisway Chase The Dream 
       5          38 Miss Kylie Birch Ch Downriver Free Spirit 
       6        380 Mrs.Sue Peachy Moonwater Golden Phoenix 
   
04 Tracy Ansell Tazziemin Strike a Pose for Chalkwell 
37 Miss Kylie Birch Adaluma Exe Files 
82 Mrs Catherine Butler Westoning Bendazzle Tia 
92 Miss Shelley Chantler Stellenbosch Specularis 
119 Miss.Sally Craik Cornlark Hayzee Maizee 
165 Kamal Fernandez Firetouch Time to Be Great 
184 Miss Fay Gardner Deltamadog Kirroughtree 
216 Ms.Sue Gunson Ragamuffin’s Way 
222 Mrs.Wendy.Hanlon Malwen's Rags to Ritzy 
233 Ms Sue Heard Wychinmutts Zodiac Kirsty 
234 Ms.Sue Heard Wychnmutts Ludmilla Cake 
255 Mrs Jane Ingrouille Whiskey Wonder 
320 Mrs Elaine Marchant Westoning Fiesty Ziva 
337 Mrs Ria McGovern Jitter Juice Genie 
363 Mr.Joe Northfield Touch Of Grace 
372 Mr Geoff Painting Lanlwyd Garwen Nov ex 
397 Miss K.Quinnell Misti Come Fly With Me 
404 Mr Brian Reed Hanans Evie Wonder 
439 Mrs Karen Smith Tivalake Anything Goes at Tollisty JW 
483 Ms Isabella Van Damme Havastorm Lightning Bolt 
491 Linda Ward Tuppence Thruppence 
494 Julie Waterman Deeann Heatwave Mayhem 
497 Kim Watson Westoning Babe Power 
502 Miss Nele Weber Anubis Bohemica Terra 
515 Mrs Patricia Williams The Wonder of Alice 
513 Mrs Sharan Wicks Longwaves What a Hullabaroo 
516 Mrs Janet Wilson My Belladonna 
520 Georgina Wingham Ambertollers Devotion 

 
Class 27 Pt 2 “A” Bitch Judge    Hazel Troth            Entries 33 

No Name Of Owner Dog Name 
RO 1         123 Suzanne Crowhurst Starlapps Girjl To Lappviken 
      2         324 Miss Jennifer Marriott Abi Come Here Beg ex 
      3         493 Julie Waterman Deeann Maybe Mystical 
      4           81 Miss Alison Burrows Risingtides Lady Opal 
      5        403 Mr Brian Reed Wild Rosemary Beattie 
      6        365 Mrs Vivian Oakey Tambuzi Who Dares Wins 



   
55 Mrs Juliette Bloomfield Alpana A Statement Of Style 
80 Mrs Camilla Burge Trijem Snowbell 
107 Mrs Helen Connolly Solarwind Dusted in Glory Nov Ex 
124 Ms Irene Cullum Carandmar Orange Aero 
127 Carol Curtis Moonspinner Agatha Cackle 
159 Julie Enright Brechfa Neon Moon 
177 Mrs.J.Furness Watch My Magic 
215 Ms.Sue Gunson Secret's Way 
221 Mrs.P.M.Handfield Jeplong Perfect Sonata 
256 Mrs Jane Ingrouille Black Beaut 
257 Mrs.Kim Innes Hawksflight Going Dutch 
266 Mrs.Sue Jaggers Suzie Que's Izzy Wizzy 
275 Jet Kelmanson Hessonite Who is She 
281 Mrs Pauline Kenny Star Side Winters Ghost 
338 Denise McMahon Joevaness Little Scarlet 
349 Mrs Tracy Morns Wychnmutts Pippina 
350 Mrs Tracy Morns Wychnmutts Ruby 
360 Wendy Nixon Havastorm Maybe Dynamite 
370 Ms Julie Osborne Saartjie Gone with the Wind 
375 Mrs.S.Parmiter Stormlake Penny Lane 
386 David Pierson   (member) Moonwater Hightime 
417 Mrs Jennifer Runge Leeloo Dallas 
427 Mrs Alison Shaw Wysemarque Little Raskal 
463 Mrs Alice Suttle The Perfect Pickle 
480 Mrs Jill Van Assen Razkiah Destiny's Child 
505 Miss Isobel West Raynechaser Luna Eclipse 
510 Nina Whitnell Amberlicious She Ambitious 

 
Class 28 Pt 1 “B” Dog Judge  Bridget Taylor       Entries 33 

No Name Of Owner Dog Name 
RO 1         321 Mrs Elaine Marchant Westoning Moonlight Ride 
       2        181 Mr Joe Game Stillmoor Fire Comet Of Rethymni 
       3        512 Angela Whitnell Teal Creek Ticket To The Moon 
       4          71 Mrs Kerry Brown Pepsanner The Major 
       5        134 Ann Davis Beverton Wellington 
       6        357 Mrs Julie Nankivell-Long One Winter Snow Angel 
   
23 Donna Bastin Kethinna My John Deere B ex 
48 Linda Bland Apache Running Bear to ShananRo 
78 Mrs Pat Burford Jeplong Smoke In The Mist 
84 Beth Carroll Le Voleur Noir 
106 Mrs Sarah Connell Sarian Top Notch of Valgrays 
129 Mrs Hazel Daglish Grayspeed Hendricks 
154 Kevin Edwardson Fayken Capone 
174 Mr William Forrest Birkcross Gem 



182 Mr Joe Game Serenpursut Tomato Of Rethymni 
194 Ms Vanda Goddard Firetouch Star Dreamer 
210 Miss Natalie Griffin Parisway Saphire And Steel 
218 Geogie Hambling Demolition Dash 
247 Mrs Lesley Holmes Pepsanner Clifton 
254 Mrs Linda Hyde Wychnmutts Buggy Swires 
283 Janet King Sarkam King Of Diamonds 
303 Miss Pamela Llewhellin Sixela Six Of Diamonds 
359 Miss Michelle Newman Under Raps V.D. Vaardekenshoeve 
382 Mrs Louise Petchell Stormlakes High Flyer 
383 Mrs Clair Phillips Mr Loki Yonie 
407 Mrs Eileen Restell Chocha Moose 
456 Carol Stewart Mojuca King of Hearts 
458 Mrs Ulrike Straw Scalpsie Northern Sun 
479 Mrs Jill Van Assen Tribbrook Marauders Map 
482 Ms Isabella Van Damme A Breeze For Bliss Dark Dynamite 
499 Miss Angela Watson Hanans Golden Liberty @ Wygulmut 
503 Sharon Webley Artful Jammy Dodger 
509 Mrs Liz White Pepsanner Firefly 

 
Class 28 Pt 2 “B” Dog Judge  Anne Strachan       Entries 33 

No Name Of Owner Dog Name 
RO 1           33 Miss Serena Behagg Applebel Cinnamon 
       2        339 Mrs.Susan McManus Mezzscoo Maverick 
       3        265 Mrs.Sue Jaggers Stardell Izar 
       4        121  Mrs Patrica Cross Sominiatis Joker 
       5        409 Mrs Christine Richardson Stillmoor Chase the Storm 
       6          35 Jill Berry Sixela Solstice 
   
07 Mr Ian Appleton Applebel Tomatin 
39 Mrs Wendy Birch Goytre Helter Skelter of Greyvalley 
42 Mrs Fiona Bird Tispitza Underlandian 
49 Mrs.Susan Bleach Jupavia Midnyte Masquerade 
64 Karen Branthwaite Birkcross Secret Idol 
79 Mrs Pat Burford Arawin St Lewis Blues 
87 Mr Robert Case Shadowthorpe Hazard A Guess 
126 Ms Sandra Curry Westoning Sir Tom 
143 Mrs Monika Dobbs Vis Et Gloria Ade 
146 Mrs Karen Dunkason Joevaness Mr Mercury   Taf 
168 Mrs.June Fillingham Nryeemas's Bomber 
173 Kim Ford Applebel Allspice 
179 Mrs Patricia Gage Oakwood Moss 
183 Mr Joe Game Peloponnesus Sparta Of Rethymni 
203 Mrs.Jan Green Zanyway Huckleberry Finn 
227 James Harbord Tillychance Magnum Opus 
237 Miss Diane Hewitt Hewthorn Under Siege 



248 Mrs Lesley Holmes Pepsanner Lord Eldon 
264 Miss.Lauren Jackson. Moptopia's Urizon 
323 Nicola Marrable Firetouch Might Strike A Pose 
351 Valerie Morson Seaposer Meant To Be 
387 Linda Plows Tilemash Mr Quiz 
388 Barbara Potter Quintopia Then There Was You 
443 Sheila Smith Birkcross Razzle Dazzle 
508 Mrs Sarah Wheeler Seaposer Boatman Zacharias 
507 Mrs Sarah Wheeler Firetouch Great Wizard 
514 Mrs Patricia Williams Sunnydean Reach For The Sky 

 
Class 29 “B” Bitch Judge  Melinda Partner       Entries 48 

No Name Of Owner Dog Name 
RO 1     124 Ms Irene Cullum Carandmar Orange Aero 
       2    216  Ms.Sue Gunson Ragamuffin’s Way 
       3    427 Mrs Alison Shaw Wysemarque Little Raskal 
       4     80 Mrs Camilla Burge Trijem Snowbell 
       5    119 Miss.Sally Craik Cornlark Hayzee Maizee 
       6    510 Nina Whitnell Amberlicious She Ambitious 
   
11 Miss J.Atkins Yokhuni Little Lavender 
32 Russell Becque Haskaheim Sarah 
38 Miss Kylie Birch Ch Downriver Free Spirit 
43 Mrs Fiona Bird Clarmers Kwitcha Talking 
53 Mrs Juliette Bloomfield Alpana Strike A Pose 
55 Mrs Juliette Bloomfield Alpana A Statement Of Style 
54 Mrs Juliette Bloomfield Alpana A Flair For Style 
103 Miss Rebecca Coleman Reddy Perry Go 
107 Mrs Helen Connolly Solarwind Dusted in Glory Nov Ex 
142 Mrs Clair Dick Longwaves Spirit Of The Moon 
141 Mrs Clair Dick Wywylwynd Biryani 
159 Julie Enright Brechfa Neon Moon 
164 Mrs Patricia Faulkner Casblaid Weaver 
165 Kamal Fernandez Firetouch Time to Be Great 
175 Mrs Denise Fry Brechfa Tutti Frutti Nov ex 
184 Miss Fay Gardner Deltamadog Kirroughtree 
185 Sam Gargano Bullbo Lucky Star 
193 Ms Vanda Goddard Birkcross Blue Eyed Dream 
215 Ms.Sue Gunson Secret's Way 
234 Ms.Sue Heard Wychnmutts Ludmilla Cake 
233 Ms Sue Heard Wychinmutts Zodiac Kirsty 
245 Miss Lou Holmes Firetouch Might Be A Winner 
249 Miss Allison Holt Deeann Misty Waters 
251 Katherine Huggins Edamentus BeKelda Injami 
252 Mrs.Linda Hughes All Action Sendze 
275 Jet Kelmanson Hessonite Who is She 



277 Mrs.Chris Kennard   (member) Stilebridge Lady Lola 
278 Mrs Pauline Kenny Starside Silver Lace 
281 Mrs Pauline Kenny Star Side Winters Ghost 
293 Miss Karen Lacey Celtaur Painted Lady 
343 Mrs Lynda Middlemas Sixela Flyin Comet 
349 Mrs Tracy Morns Wychnmutts Pippina 
370 Ms Julie Osborne Saartjie Gone with the Wind 
372 Mr Geoff Painting Lanlwyd Garwen Nov ex 
400 Mrs Mary Ray Dodgin Kiki Dee 
403 Mr Brian Reed Wild Rosemary Beattie 
444 Mrs.Rose Sparkes Freyasway Lagus Flow 
480 Mrs Jill Van Assen Razkiah Destiny's Child 
493 Julie Waterman Deeann Maybe Mystical 
497 Kim Watson Westoning Babe Power 
500 Mrs Jane Webb Firetouch Red Theine 
519 Miss.Amanda Winborne Falkenwald Cinder 

 
Class 30 Pt 1 “C” Dog Judge  Anita De Klerk       Entries 30 

No Name Of Owner Dog Name 
RO 1       382 Mrs Louise Petchell Stormlakes High Flyer 
       2        50 Mrs.Susan Bleach Jupavia Keep The Secret 
       3         64 Karen Branthwaite Birkcross Secret Idol 
       4       170 Mrs Pauline Fletcher Halligalli High Jynx          (handler Mary Ray) 
       5       237 Miss Diane Hewitt Hewthorn Under Siege 
       6      156 Miss Caroline Eley Casblaidd Chuckle 
   
23 Donna Bastin Kethinna My John Deere B ex 
40 Mrs Wendy Birch Coolpawz Just Joey of Greyvalley 
62 Mrs Jane Bowman Deeann Dream On 
65 Ms.Gill Brett Parisway Skydancer 
70 Mrs Viv Brotherson Joevaness King Of Solo 
125 Ms Sandra Curry Westoning Sporty Nike 
128 Mrs Hazel Daglish Briabar Here and Now OW 
167 Mrs.June Fillingham Kerfcollie Bluebeard 
218 Geogie Hambling Demolition Dash 
273 Mrs.Trisha.Jones Ob Ch Longwaves Cloudy Sky 
298 Miss Emma Lavender Ob Ch Sixela Snow Wolf OW 
353 Miss Rhiannon Mulrenan Outta The Black  B ex 
358 Mrs.Anita Neale Firetouch He'zz So Scrummy OW 
402 Mr Brian Reed Jodame Grand Finale 
407 Mrs Eileen Restell Chocha Moose 
416 Mrs Julie Rowlands Koopatroopa Diddy Saurus 
415 Mrs Julie Rowland Diddysaurus Meant Forus 
448 Ms Sandra Spruce Tigrys Gwyn Deri  O.W 
453 Mrs Geraldine Steadman Stubleywood Tantivy Tam 
473 Mrs.Suzy Tooley Woughstock Wotch This Space 



486 Mrs Rick van Veeren Deltamadog Dragon Attack 
499 Miss Angela Watson Hanans Golden Liberty @ Wygulmut 
512 Angela Whitnell Teal Creek Ticket To The Moon 
528 Miss M.Young Goldmall Starman 

 
 Class 30 Pt 2 “C”Dog Judge  Betty Briley       Entries 30  
 No Name Of Owner Dog Name  
 RO 1       247 Mrs Lesley Holmes Pepsanner Clifton  
        2      347 Mrs.Sue Bishop Firetouch Spider from Mars  
        3      264 Miss.Lauren Jackson. Moptopia's Urizon  
        4        66 Ms.Gill Brett Zanyway The Tempest  
        5      446 Mrs Louise Spenceley Woughstock Wotch Fire at Quilters  
        6      154 Kevin Edwardson Fayken Capone  
     
 05 Tracey Ansell Chalkwell Worth a Shot  
 104 Mrs Lyn Collins Wysemarque Twist of Fate  
 108 Mrs Helen Connolly Alpana Smokin Style Nov Ex  
 178 Mrs.J.Furness Stardell Tarvos  (handler Sue Jaggers)  
 189 Mrs Debbie Giddens Jezzaddy Its One Look  
 195 Miss Fran Godfrey Seaposer Windjammer at Sunridge  
 214 Miss Trudy Groenenboom Janjelly's Dutch Navy Seal  
 220 Mrs Kimberley Hampsheir Kilnhurst Kentish Man  
 227 James Harbord Tillychance Magnum Opus  
 253 Mrs Linda Hyde Kaliazar Conan OW  
 285 Sue King Ob Ch Jodame Dutch Courage  
 286 Ms Natalie Knaack-Enkelmann I am the One von Malihattan  
 301 Miss Jessica Lewis Only Power De La Rouquine  
 347 Mrs Sue Monk Ob Ch Janjelly Fuddled Boy  
 359 Miss Michelle Newman Under Raps V.D. Vaardekenshoeve  
 390 Mrs Jane Pottle Astra Kanga  
 399 Mrs Mary Ray Ob.Ch Sarkam Sinatra  
 408 Mrs Eileen Restell Birkcross Ghost Rider  
 412 Ms Jacky Roddick Tigrys Golden Starlight  
 414 Mrs Julie Rowlands Ob Ch Sarkam Douthinkhe Saurus  
 425 Mo Shamsolmaali Borderlair Busby Boots  
 452 Mrs Geraldine Steadman Firetouch Great Xpectation  
 479 Mrs Jill Van Assen Tribbrook Marauders Map  
 506 Mrs.Kath,Westell Seaposer Calmer Waters OW  
 
 
    

Class 31 “C” Bitch Judge  Barbara Short       Entries 40 
No Name Of Owner Dog Name 

RO 1          53 Mrs Juliette Bloomfield Alpana Strike A Pose 
      2        391 Mrs Jane Pottle Ob Ch Havastorm Lets Go Crazy 
      3        343 Mrs Lynda Middlemas Sixela Flyin Comet 
      4        141 Mrs Clair Dick Wywylwynd Biryani 
       5         32 Russell Becque Haskaheim Sarah 



       6       363 Mr.Joe Northfield Touch Of Grace 
   
08 Mrs Julie Appleton Applebel Tamarind 
20 Ms Alison Barrell Pollyvinall Bundeena Hemp 
60 Mrs Jane Bowman Tri Again Katie 
83 Mrs Catherine Butler Westoning Bendazzle Riva 
93 Mrs Rachel Chapman Hurry Up Z Kurimskeho Haje  B ex 
103 Miss Rebecca Coleman Reddy Perry Go 
105 Mrs Lyn Collins Seaposer Magical Mermaid OW C ex 
113 Mrs Victoria Cook Lupitoonz Dance Monkey 
142 Mrs Clair Dick Longwaves Spirit Of The Moon 
157 Miss Caroline Eley Kenquince Teacherspet 
162 Kat Farrants Ob Ch Solarwind Power And Glory O.W 
217 Geogie Hambling Dunburgh Independent Woman 
226 James Harbord Opuscanis Squirrel Tail 
232 Ms Sue Heard Wychnmutts Gazpode Gimlet 
245 Lou Holmes  Firetouch Might Be A Winner 
249 Miss Allison Holt Deeann Misty Waters 
250 Mrs Valerie Howse Foxtwist Touch of Ice 
258 Mrs.Kim Innes Arrodare Back to Reality 
263 Miss.Lauren Jackson. Wolfcast by Moonlight 
316 Mr.P.J.Lubbi Shadow's One Touch Of Layash 
346 Mrs Sue Monk Ob Ch Ruskath Knockout Image 
361 Mrs.Ann.Northfield Moshanta Made For Me OW 
362 Mrs.Ann.Northfield Dodgin Iatka New Moon OW 
366 Mrs Rita Oaten Freyasway Rune Kano 
392 Mrs Jane Pottle Halligalli Have A Riot 
398 Mrs Mary Ray Ob.Ch Sarkam Sings The Blues 
430 Julie Sheldrake Westoning Major Scandal 
435 Mrs Chrissie Skelly Borderlair Chocolat Ruffle O.W  C ex 
438 Miss Jenny Smith Borderpride Time for Magic 
444 Mrs.Rose Sparkes Freyasway Lagus Flow 
457 Miss.Anne Strachan Hanans Golden Girl 
500 Mrs Jane Webb Firetouch Red Theine 
519 Miss.Amanda Winborne Falkenwald Cinder 
527 Mrs Justine Wright Watercoombe Halli 

 

 
Class  32 Championship “C” Dog Judge  Heidi Lawerence            Entries  35  
Draw No Name Of Owner Dog Name Points 

01 412 Ms Jacky Roddick Tigrys Golden Starlight 105 
02 06 Mr Ian Appleton Applebel Merlot  
03 473 Mrs.Suzy Tooley Woughstock Wotch This Space  
04 285 Sue King Ob Ch Jodame Dutch Courage 12 
05 521 Gill Winyard Hooka Wivva Neff  



06 358 Mrs.Anita Neale Firetouch He'zz So Scrummy OW  
07 111 Mr.Paul Cook Gaytonwood Twice the One 13 
08 214 Miss Trudy Groenenboom Janjelly's Dutch Navy Seal  
09 05 Tracey Ansell Chalkwell Worth a Shot 12 
10 416 Mrs Julie Rowlands Koopatroopa Diddy Saurus 96 
11 156 Miss Caroline Eley Casblaidd Chuckle  
12 298 Miss Emma Lavender Ob Ch Sixela Snow Wolf OW 343 
13 28 Mrs Janet Bates Birkcross Here's Gizmo  
14 241 Miss.Lorna Hilton Zanyway Great Expectations 37 
15 522 Gill Winyard Stockyard Secret Stetson  
16 489 Val Venables Firetouch He'zz Kynda Hot  (handler Kamal Fernadez)  
17 485 Marianne Van Gils Bawdenflight Farkleberry At Wagginmutt  
18 511 Angela Whitnell Kentredecim Watertight At Bamboozle  
19 66 Ms.Gill Brett Zanyway The Tempest  
20 452 Mrs Geraldine Steadman Firetouch Great Xpectation  
21 399 Mrs Mary Ray Ob.Ch Sarkam Sinatra 124 
22 506 Mrs.Kath,Westell Seaposer Calmer Waters OW  
23 170 Mrs Pauline Fletcher Halligalli High Jynx      (handler Mary Ray) 9 
24 415 Mrs Julie Rowlands Diddysaurus Meant Forus 24 
25 347 Mrs Sue Monk Ob Ch Janjelly Fuddled Boy  
26 242 Miss.Lorna Hilton Ob Ch Halligalli Take a Bow 72 
27 50 Mrs.Susan Bleach Jupavia Keep The Secret  
28 45 Mrs.Sue Bishop Firetouch Spider from Mars  
29 246 Miss Lou Holmes Nobite High Flyer  
30 125 Ms Sandra Curry Westoning Sporty Nike 15 
31 273 Mrs.Trisha.Jones Ob Ch Longwaves Cloudy Sky 65 
32 402 Mr Brian Reed Jodame Grand Finale  
33 414 Mrs Julie Rowlands Ob Ch Sarkam Douthinkhe Saurus 264 
34 448 Ms Sandra Spruce Tigrys Gwyn Deri  O.W 34 
35 40 Mrs Wendy Birch Coolpawz Just Joey of Greyvalley 5 

 
Class  33 Championship “C” Bitch Judge Linda Baldock                Entries  16  
Draw No Name Of Owner Dog Name Points 

01 162 Kat Farrants Ob Ch Solarwind Power And Glory O.W 32 
02 361 Mrs.Ann.Northfield Moshanta Made For Me OW 47 
02 430 Julie Sheldrake Westoning Major Scandal  
03 391 Mrs Jane Pottle Ob Ch Havastorm Lets Go Crazy 79 
04 258 Mrs.Kim Innes Arrodare Back to Reality  
05 398 Mrs Mary Ray Ob.Ch Sarkam Sings The Blues 129 
06 438 Miss Jenny Smith Borderpride Time for Magic  
07 219 Pauline Hamilton Friendborn Fenella  
09 105 Mrs Lyn Collins Seaposer Magical Mermaid OW C ex 40 
10 217 Geogie Hambling Dunburgh Independent Woman  
11 346 Mrs Sue Monk Ob Ch Ruskath Knockout Image  
12 362 Mrs.Ann.Northfield Dodgin Iatka New Moon OW 43 
14 392 Mrs Jane Pottle Halligalli Have A Riot 36 



15 488 Val Venables Firetouch Super Girlee (handler Kamal Fernadez)  
16 226 James  Harbord Opuscanis Squirrel Tail  

 


